L -JE- - B U T

e o~ = T Y
S W A W N = O

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment No. 1 to Attorney Contract with Robert R. Yoder)

RESOLUTION NO. 01-464
WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 2000-493, the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council approved an
Attorney Contract with the law firm of Robert R. Yoder P.C. for legal services related
to the Tohono O’odham Nation 401(K) Plan; and
WHEREAS, the additional sum of $3,000.00 is required for legal fees and expenses to assure
uninterrupted legal representation for fiscal year2001; and
WHEREAS, sufficient funds have been budgeted in the employee benefits expense item to
supplement the Attorney Contract in such amount; and
WHEREAS, the Commerxce, Domestic Affairs and Budget & Finance Committees recommend
approval of Amendment No. 1 to the Attorney Contract to increase the Contract
amount by $3,000.00.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:
1. The Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council approves Amendment No. 1 to the
Attorney Contract with the law firm of Robert R. Yodex P.C., in the form attached
hereto, which increases the Contract amount by $3,000.00 for fiscal year 2001,
payable from the fiscal year 2001 budget account number 01-1006-605.
2. TheChairmanoftheNationisauthorizedanddirected to execute AmendmentNo.
1 to such Contract.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council on the 12™. Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2001 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0£2,302.15 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; 115.35 NOT VOTING; and [-0-] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 2 (a) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

{
A Martinez, L tchairwoman
t day of _éggl;wbﬁ , 20 OI

ATTEST:

S s

Jhlighna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary

/}dayof %/Z\ .200/




o IO\ a

(7% N W B B b et ek ek ek el ek el ek ek e
ﬁ&ﬁﬁ%%&fﬁ%c‘ﬁgaﬁ‘ﬁa@mSamafﬁuwowmqa\mnuuua

RESOLUTION NO. 01-464

{Approving Amendment No. 1 to Attorney Contract with Robert R, Yoder)
Page2of2

Said Resolution was gxbmittedfor approvalto the office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'0Odham
Nation on the | 9__} day of SW‘H\MW , 20 01 at L"q o'clock, £ M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section‘s of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or apon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 houars of
snbmittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Rita A. Martinez, Legislative Chairwoman

DG APPROVED onthe /7 _aday OM' 20 0 /

[ | DISAPPROVED at /0.2 o'clock, A m.

%“7‘?19&&”‘/

EDWARD D). MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ./ 27}' day of

%W,Zﬂ ol , at /'/:/fr o'clock, Z_Z:_M

Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative éécretary




RESOLUTION NO. 01-464

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ATTORNEY CONTRACT WITH ROBERT R. YODER

MOVED: COUNCILMAN AMBROSE ENCINAS SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO

DATE: SEPTEMBER 12, 2001
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X
248.1 (Juanita Homen)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 X
(Mary Audrey Juan)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
167.3 { )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 x
( )
GUVO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X
( )
188.3 2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15
(Michael Flores) X
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X
160.7 (John W. Lawson, Sr.)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 x
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 (Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 x
(Johnson Jose)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
( )
230.7 2. ALEX J. RAMON 115.35
. X
(Jerome Joaquin)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
( )
317.7 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 92.35 X
( )
184.7 2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 -
( }
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X
4.5 ( )
1 2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 X
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco))
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X
( )
416.1 2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 X
( }
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA A. MARTINEZ 92.35 X
(Nicholas Jose)
TOTAL 2,417.5 2,302.15 -0- 115.35 [-0-]

**PASSED VOTES




